

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. PAVANESH D.

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 21809/2022

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE JOINT COLLECTOR &amp; ORS.

Respondent(s)

(Only SLP (C) No. 24171-24172 of 2022 )

WITH

SLP(C) No. 24171-24172/2022 (XII-A)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.204311/2022-EXEMPTION FROM FILING  
C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 24-02-2023 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Anshul Syal, Adv.  
Ms. Bhavana Duhoon, AORMs. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.  
Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR

For Respondent(s)

M/S. Venkat Palwai Law Associates, AOR  
Mr. P Venkat Reddy, Adv.  
Mr. Prashant Kumar Tyagi, Adv.

Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Shravanth Paruchuri, AOR  
Mr. Nithin Chowdary Pavuluri, Adv.Mr. Shree Pal Singh, AOR  
Mr. K. Sita Rama Rao, Adv.  
Mr. Rohan Chaudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Rahul Singh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

## O R D E R

SLP (C) Nos.24171-72 of 2022Despite due service on respondent nos.3, 4, 6, 7, 9 to 11, 16,  
17 and 19 to 21, there is no appearance.

Four weeks time, is granted to respondent nos.1, 5, 8, 12 to 15 and 18, to file counter affidavit.

As requested, three weeks time, is granted to the petitioner, to take fresh steps and file fresh particulars to issue notice to respondent no.2, who is unserved.

List again on 19.04.2023.

PAVANESH D.  
Registrar