

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. VIVEK SAXENA

IA 172559/2023, in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)
No(s). 21809/2022

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

THE JOINT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 172559/2023 - SUBSTITUTED SERVICE)

Date : 27-09-2023 These matters were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.
Mr. Kv Pawan Kumar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Sri Harsha Peechara, Adv.
Mr. Duvvuri Subrahmanya Bhanu, Adv.
Ms. Kriti Sinha, Adv.
Ms. Pallavi, Adv.
Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry, AORMrs. K.radha, Adv.
Mr. K.maruthi Rao, Adv.
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, AOR

Mr. Shравanth Paruchuri, AOR
Mr. Nithin Chowdhary Pavuluri, Adv.
Mr. Subham Saurabh, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Respondent nos.1 to 7 have failed to file counter affidavit,
within the time stipulated under the rules.

Respondent nos.8 and 9 have already filed counter affidavit.

Despite due service on respondent nos.11 to 15, there is no
appearance.

Ld. Counsel for petitioner has fled application for paper publication in respect of respondent no.10. Same is allowed. Registry to process accordingly.

List again on 29.11.2023.

VIVEK SAXENA
Registrar

pm