

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

CIVIL APPEAL NOS. 13881-13882 OF 2024

K.CHANDRA PRAKASH & ANR. ... APPELLANT(S)

Versus

THE JOINT COLLECTOR & ... RESPONDENT(S)  
ORS.ETC.

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the appellant(s), on instructions, states that he may be permitted to withdraw the present appeals for which I.A. No. 15576 of 2025-Application for withdrawal of appeal(s) has been filed.

Learned counsel appearing for the respondent(s) has no objection for the same.

In view of the statement made, the application for withdrawal is allowed and the appeals are dismissed as withdrawn.

..... .J.  
[VIKRAM NATH]

..... .J.  
[SANJAY KAROL]

..... .J.  
[SANDEEP MEHTA]

NEW DELHI;  
FEBRUARY 19, 2025.

ITEM NO.29

COURT NO.5

SECTION XII-A

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No(s). 13877/2024

THE EXECUTIVE OFFICER

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

THE JOINT COLLECTOR & ORS.

Respondent(s)

[ ONLY C.A. NO. 13881-82/2024 TO BE LISTED UNDER THIS ITEM ]  
IA No. 186018/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

WITH

C.A. No. 13881-13882/2024 (XII-A)

IA No. 205022/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED  
JUDGMENT

IA No. 205023/2022 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING O.T.

Date : 19-02-2025 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE VIKRAM NATH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJAY KAROL  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANDEEP MEHTA

For Appellant(s) :

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, Adv.  
Ms. Sindoor Vnl, AOR  
Ms. Twinkle Rathi, Adv.  
Ms. Thithiksha Padmam, Adv.

Mr. Raavi Yogesh Venkata, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. K V Girish Chowdary, Adv.  
Mr. D Satya Sai Sumanth, Adv.  
Ms. Tatini Basu, AOR

Ms. Devina Sehgal, AOR  
Mr. Yatharth Kansal, Adv.  
Mr. S.uday Bhanu, Adv.

Mr. Rajiv Kumar Choudhry , AOR

Mrs. K.radha, Adv.  
Mr. K.maruthi Rao, Adv.  
Mrs. Anjani Aiyagari, AOR

Ms. Sakshi Kakkar, AOR  
Mr. Shakti Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vatsalya Vigya, AOR

Mr. Ajay Majithia, Adv.  
Mr. Rajesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Vinit Tyagi, Adv.  
Mr. Gaurav Goel, AOR

Mr. Rajeev Singh, AOR  
Mr. Ashutosh Srivastava, Adv.  
Mr. Kashitij Chandra, Adv.

Mr. Tomy Chacko, AOR  
Ms. Lakshmi Kg, Adv.  
Mr. Keshav Sharma, Adv.  
Ms. Tualia Rehman, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

C.A. Nos. 13881-82 of 2024

Application for withdrawal is allowed.

The C.A. Nos. 13881-82 of 2024 are dismissed  
as withdrawn.

(SONIA BHASIN)  
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR-CUM-PS

(ANJU KAPOOR)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)

[Signed order is placed on the file]